## 4/29/2020

Welcome to the Village of Wappingers Falls meeting of the Mayor and Board of Trustees today Wednesday, April 28, 2021, 5:00 PM.

## PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

ROLL CALL BY THE CLERK OF THE VILLAGE: Mayor Cerino, Trustee Sidote, Trustee Ponte, Trustee Niznik, Trustee Huber, Trustee Ruffen, Trustee Lauricella. Village Attorney Wallace.

Legal Notice Notice of Public Hearings Village of Wappingers Falls

2021–2022 Final Budget Meeting

Please be advised that the Village of Wappingers Falls Mayor and Board of Trustees will hold a Final Hearing to adopt the 2021 – 2022 budget on April 28, 2021, 5:00 PM. The purpose is to have public participation.

Public may view and or participate by following instructions on the village website.

https://www.wappingersfallsny.gov/village-board-meeting-page/

John M. Karge

Village Clerk

## **KC Engineering Project Discussion.**

Approval to allow Village Planning Board to be Lead Agency for project at 10 Market Street.

## **RESOLUTION NO. 102021 of 2021**

RESOLUTION CONSENTING TO THE VILLAGE OF WAPPINGERS FALLS PLANNING BOARD SERVING AS LEAD AGENCY FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN AS 10 MARKET STREET RECONSTRUCTION MIXED-USE BUILDING

The following	g Resolution was introduced by Trus	stee and
seconded by Trustee		

WHEREAS, JSK Rentals LLC currently has an application in front of the Village of Wappingers Falls Planning Board for the reconstruction of a three (3) story mixed-use building located at 10 Market Street in the Village of Wappingers Falls; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Board served the Village Board a Notice of Intent to act as Lead Agency for the project and has requested the Village Board's consent; now, therefore

**BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Village Board hereby consents to the Planning Board acting as Lead Agency for the project known as 10 Market Street Reconstruction Mixed-Use Building.

The foregoing was put to a vote which resulted as follows:

	Yay	Nay
Mayor Rick Cerino		
Kevin Huber – Trustee		
Patrick Sidote – Trustee		
Jennifer Niznik – Trustee		
Michael Ruffen – Trustee		
Anne Ponte – Trustee		
Adam Lauricella – Trustee		

Dated: Wappingers Falls, New York April 28, 2021

Discussion "Revocable License Agreement Mesier Homestead".

Discussion / approval Sewer Hookup 2499 Rte. 9D in Town of Wappinger.

John M. Karge Village Clerk

Adjourn: